If the Fee Application and final billing is not received within forty-five (45) 
days, it may not be reimbursed. 

B.  Fee Caps 

(1)  The maximum fee per case permitted in misdemeanor cases in the Clark County Municipal 
Court is TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,000.00), Misdemeanor OVI/BAC cases is TWO 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00), unless extraordinary fees are granted. 

(2)  The maximum fee per case permitted in felony cases in the Clark County Municipal Court is 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($250.00). 

Rule 2.33  
TECHNOLOGY PLAN 

In an effort to use technology to efficiently and effectively assist in the delivery of court services: